O0T2-AG1-W1MMS5 - OCTASQUARED REVERSED WRAP AROUND MINI MITTER COMBO

DRAWN BY Jose CcusTOMER: AVW EQUIPMENT CO.
AVW EQUIPMENT CO., INC.
105 S. 9TH AVENUE
MAYWOOD, IL 60153 CHECKED BY PROJECT: OT2-AG1-W1MM5
Tel: 708-343-7738 Fax: 708-343-9065
WWW.AVWEQUIPMENT.COM
QTy DESCRIPTION: OCTA2 REVERSED WRAP AROUND MINI MITTER COMBO
- COMPANY PROPRIETARY NOTE - RELEASE 212212021 PART NUMBER:  OT2-AG1-W1MM5 REV#
THIS DRAWING AND ITS DESIGNS ARE PROPERTY OF AVW EQUIPMENT CO. &
IT 1S NOT TO BE USED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT THE PERMISSION FROM AVW CO. SIZE
DIMENSION ARE IN INCHES & PROVIDED PRIOR
TO SURFACE TREATMENTS, UNLESS NOTED. A EST WEIGHT: 2229 Ibmass SHEET 1 of 50

PATH:L:\Designs\Product Lines\Wraps & Combos\OT2-AG1-W1MM5_Reversed Wrap Around Mini Mitter Combo\OT2-AG1-W1MM5.iam




OT2-AG1-W1MMS5 - OCTASQUARED REVERSED WRAP AROUND MINI MITTER COMBO

i 156%" i

174%6"

152%"

121%6"

967" 103%6"

- 42%"

DRAWN BY Jose CcusTOMER: AVW EQUIPMENT CO.
AVW EQUIPMENT CO., INC.
105 S. 9TH AVENUE

MAYWOOD, IL 60153 CHECKED BY PROJECT: OT2-AG1-W1MM5
Tel: 708-343-7738 Fax: 708-343-9065
WWW.AVWEQUIPMENT.COM

Qty DEscRIPTION: OCTA2 REVERSED WRAP AROUND MINI MITTER COMBO
- COMPANY PROPRIETARY NOTE - RELEASE 2/22/2021 PARTNUMBER:  OT2-AG1-W1MMS5 REV#
THIS DRAWING AND ITS DESIGNS ARE PROPERTY OF AVW EQUIPMENT CO. &
IT1S NOT TO BE USED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT THE PERMISSION FROM AVW CO. SIZE
DIMENSION ARE IN INCHES & PROVIDED PRIOR
TO SURFACE TREATMENTS, UNLESS NOTED. A ESTWEIGHT: 2229 lbmass SHEET 2 of 50

PATH:L:\Designs\Product Lines\Wraps & Combos\OT2-AG1-W1MM5_Reversed Wrap Around Mini Mitter Combo\OT2-AG1-W1MM5.iam




OT2-AG1-W1MMS5 - OCTASQUARED REVERSED WRAP AROUND MINI MITTER COMBO

Parts List

ITEM | QTY DESCRIPTION

1 16 1/2" Flat Washer

2 8 1/2"-13 x 2 1/2" L Hex Screw

3 4 2" Pillow Block

4 4 3/8" Set Screw Collar

5 8 5/16"-18 x 1" L Hex Screw

6 1 BASKET DRIVE ASSEMBLY

7 8 Hex Nut - 1/2-13

8 1 MINI MITTER BASKET ASSEMBLY

9 4 MITTER BASKET SUPPORT ROD - 27" LG.

10 4 OCTASQUARED EMPTY ARCH LEG - 84" LG.

11 1 OCTA2 REVERSED WRAP AROUND MINI
MITTER TOP FRAME

12 4 Pin 3/8" x 5" LG

13 2 Retract Air Cylinder 2" x 10"

14 4 SHOCK ABSORBER ASSEMBLY - HMW 1/2"
ID

15 1 REVERSED WRAP ARM ASSEMBLY 76" [H
PASSENGER]

16 1 REVERSED WRAP ARM ASSEMBLY 48" [H
DRIVER]

17 2 Wrap Brush Core & Cloth

AVW EQUIPMENT CO., INC. DRAWN BY Jose CcusTOMER: AVW EQUIPMENT CO.
MAYWOOD, IL 60153 ProsECT. OT2-AGT-WIMMS
Tel: 708-343-7738 Fax: 708-343-9065
WO AVINEQUIPMENT.COM QTy DESCRIPTION: OCTA2 REVERSED WRAP AROUND MINI MITTER COMBO
- COMPANY PROPRIETARY NOTE - RELEASE 2/22/2021 PART NUMBER:  OT2-AG1-W1MM5 REV#
THIS DRAWING AND ITS DESIGNS ARE PROPERTY OF AVW EQUIPMENT CO. &
ENOTIORIR OO RO T AN oM AN | omension ane i NouES S PROVOERPRIOR | SR | estweici. 2229 lomass SHEET 3 of 50

PATH:L:\Designs\Product Lines\Wraps & Combos\OT2-AG1-W1MM5_Reversed Wrap Around Mini Mitter Combo\OT2-AG1-W1MM5.iam




OT2-AG1-W1MMS5 - OCTASQUARED REVERSED WRAP AROUND MINI MITTER COMBO

DETAIL B

DRAWN BY Jose CcusTOMER: AVW EQUIPMENT CO.
AVW EQUIPMENT CO., INC.

105 S. 9TH AVENUE
MAYWOOD, IL 60153 CHECKED BY PROJECT: OT2-AG1-W1MM5

Tel: 708-343-7738 Fax: 708-343-9065

WWW.AVWEQUIPMENT.COM

Qty DEscRIPTION: OCTA2 REVERSED WRAP AROUND MINI MITTER COMBO
- COMPANY PROPRIETARY NOTE - RELEASE 2/22/2021 PARTNUMBER:  OT2-AG1-W1MMS5 REV#
THIS DRAWING AND ITS DESIGNS ARE PROPERTY OF AVW EQUIPMENT CO. &
IT1S NOT TO BE USED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT THE PERMISSION FROM AVW CO. SIZE
DIMENSION ARE IN INCHES & PROVIDED PRIOR
TO SURFACE TREATMENTS, UNLESS NOTED. A ESTWEIGHT: 2229 lbmass SHEET 4 of 50

PATH:L:\Designs\Product Lines\Wraps & Combos\OT2-AG1-W1MM5_Reversed Wrap Around Mini Mitter Combo\OT2-AG1-W1MM5.iam




O0T2-AG1-W1MM5A - OCTA2 REVERSED WRAP AROUND MINI MITTER TOP FRAME

152%"
(81)"
T | | —
8]  ©
507" (24)" @) 41%6"
TYP.
] @
1] [ [ | [
e o H T g = o
19%"
697%"
1 // ) )
L Al - | |
486"

o

143%"

ME

30"%6"
-] = o o =
o _ ={o| Lo
F7421 a"‘#
|
DRAWN BY Jose CcusTOMER: AVW EQUIPMENT CO.
AVW EQUIPMENT CO., INC.
105 S. 9TH AVENUE
MAYWOOD, IL 60153 CHECKED BY PROJECT: OT2-AG1-W1MM5
Tel: 708-343-7738 Fax: 708-343-9065
WWW.AVWEQUIPMENT.COM
Qry DESCRIPTION: OCTA2 REVERSED WRAP AROUND MINI MITTER TOP FRA
- COMPANY PROPRIETARY NOTE - RELEASE 212212021 PART NUMBER: OT2-AG1-W1MM5A REV#
THIS DRAWING AND ITS DESIGNS ARE PROPERTY OF AVW EQUIPMENT CO. &
IT 1S NOT TO BE USED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT THE PERMISSION FROM AVW CO. SIZE
DIMENSION ARE IN INCHES & PROVIDED PRIOR
TO SURFACE TREATMENTS, UNLESS NOTED. A ESTWEIGHT: 818 Ibmass SHEET 5 of 50

PATH:L:\Designs\Product Lines\Wraps & Combos\OT2-AG1-W1MM5_Reversed Wrap Around Mini Mitter Combo\Parts\OT2-AG1-W1MM5A_Reversed Wrap Around Mini Mitter Top Frame\OT2-AG1-W1MM5A.iam




Parts List

OT2-AG1-W1MMS5A - OCTASQUARED REVERSED

WRAP AROUND MINI MITTER TOP FRAME

ITEM QTY DESCRIPTION
1 1 OCTASQUARED EMPTY ARCH CROSSBAR
2 1 OCTASQUARED MINI MITTER MOUNTING FRAME [H]
3 1 OCTASQUARED REVERSED WRAP AROUND CROSSBAR

ME

DRAWN BY Jose cusToMER: AVW EQUIPMENT CO.
AVW EQUIPMENT CO., INC.
105 S. 9TH AVENUE
MAYWOOD, IL 60153 CHECKED BY PROJECT: OT2-AG1-W1MM5
Tel: 708-343-7738 Fax: 708-343-9065
WWW.AVWEQUIPMENT.COM
QTy pescrIPTION: OCTA2 REVERSED WRAP AROUND MINI MITTER TOP FRA
- COMPANY PROPRIETARY NOTE - RELEASE 2/22/2021 PARTNUMBER:  OT2-AG1-W1MM5A REV#
THIS DRAWING AND ITS DESIGNS ARE PROPERTY OF AVW EQUIPMENT CO. &
IT1S NOT TO BE USED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT THE PERMISSION FROM AVW CO. SiZE
DIMENSION ARE IN INCHES & PROVIDED PRIOR
TO SURFACE TREATMENTS, UNLESS NOTED. A ESTWEIGHT: 818 Ibmass SHEET 6 of 50

PATH:L:\Designs\Product Lines\Wraps & Combos\OT2-AG1-W1MM5_Reversed Wrap Around Mini Mitter Combo\Parts\OT2-AG1-W1MM5A_Reversed Wrap Around Mini Mitter Top Frame\OT2-AG1-W1MM5A.iam




OT2-AG1-WA1C - OCTASQUARED REVERSED WRAP AROUND CROSSBAR

152%"

37"

T Ll

VTWIII
| —— N | il

54on

48

24" 48" 24%"
24" 48" 24%" DETAIL A
1l l7 34
/| %6" 1%6"
= *c -El
‘ 24154" } 1 B f
= | o
* [ 5/16" T |-
"
v i 3
14—
11%" ||
n
12" e
l H e O |
DRAWN BY Jose CcusTOMER: AVW EQUIPMENT CO.
AVW EQUIPMENT CO., INC.
105 S. 9TH AVENUE
MAYWOOD, IL 60153 CHECKED BY PROJECT: OT2-AG1-W1MM5
Tel: 708-343-7738 Fax: 708-343-9065
WWW.AVWEQUIPMENT.COM
Qry pescrIPTION: OCTASQUARED REVERSED WRAP AROUND CROSSBAR
- COMPANY PROPRIETARY NOTE - RELEASE 212212021 PART NUMBER: OT2-AG1-WA1C REV#
THIS DRAWING AND ITS DESIGNS ARE PROPERTY OF AVW EQUIPMENT CO. &
IT 1S NOT TO BE USED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT THE PERMISSION FROM AVW CO. SIZE
DIMENSION ARE IN INCHES & PROVIDED PRIOR
TO SURFACE TREATMENTS, UNLESS NOTED. A ESTWEIGHT: 559 Ibmass SHEET 7 of 50

PATH:L:\Libraries\Productivity\Frames\OctaSquared Frames\OT2-AG1-WA1C_Reversed Wrap Around Crossbar\OT2-AG1-WA1C.iam




Parts List
ITEM QTY DESCRIPTION
0T2-AG1 'WA1C - OCTASQUARED REVERSED WRAP AROUND CROSSBAR 1 1 Air Cy|inder Mounting Bracket [Ver 2020]
2 1 OCTASQUARED EMPTY ARCH CROSSBAR
3 1 Rct. Tube [7 Gage] 2" x 3" x 9" LG.
4 1 Rct.Tubing [7 Ga.]2"x 3" x 1 1/4" LG
5 1 Sheet Metal #3/16" x 1 3/4" x 2 3/4"
6 1 Sheet Metal #3/16" x 2 1/2" x 2 3/4"
7 1 SHEET METAL [#3/16] 3 3/4" x 3 3/4" LG
8 2 SHEET METAL [#3/16] 5 1/4" x 3 3/4" LG
9 2 Sheet Metal [3 Ga.] 11" x 12"
11 1 Sq. Tube [7 Gage] 4" x 9" LG.
12 1 Sq. Tube 4" x #3/16" Wall x 22 3/4" LG.
13 1 Sq. Tube 4" x 22 3/4" LG.
14 2 Sq. Tube 4" x 25 7/16" LG.
15 1 Sq. Tube 4" x 115 1/2" LG.
16 1 Sq. Tube 4" x Wall x 15" LG.
17 1 Sq. Tube 4" x Wall x 22 1/4" LG.
18 5 Sq.Tubing [7 Ga.] 4" x 10" LG
DETAIL A 19 1 Sq.Tub?ng [7 Ga.]4" x 14" LG
20 2 Sqg.Tubing [7 Ga.] 4" x 24" LG.
21 2 SHOCK ABSORBER BRACKET

DRAWN BY J :AVW EQUIPMENT CO.
AVW EQUIPMENT CO., INC. ose cuSTOMER

105 S. 9TH AVENUE
MAYWOOD, IL 60153 CHECKED BY PROJECT: OT2-AG1-W1MM5

Tel: 708-343-7738 Fax: 708-343-9065

WWW.AVWEQUIPMENT.COM arv DESCRIPTION: OCTASQUARED REVERSED WRAP AROUND CROSSBAR

- COMPANY PROPRIETARY NOTE - RELEASE 2/22/2021 PARTNUMBER:  OT2-AG1-WA1C REV#

DATE
THIS DRAWING AND ITS DESIGNS ARE PROPERTY OF AVW EQUIPMENT CO. &

ITISNOT TO BE USED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT THE PERMISSION FROM AVW CO. DIMENSION ARE IN INCHES & PROVIDED PRIOR SIZE

TO SURFACE TREATMENTS, UNLESS NOTED. A ESTWEIGHT: 559 Ibmass SHEET 8 of 50

PATH:L:\Libraries\Productivity\Frames\OctaSquared Frames\OT2-AG1-WA1C_Reversed Wrap Around Crossbar\OT2-AG1-WA1C.iam




REVERSED WRAP AROUND CROSSBAR - Parts

102"%6"

115%"

Sq. Tube 4" x 115 1/2" LG.

e

¢ ™ !
3\2°" P 1 13/16"4 32/°"

Sq.Tubing [7 Ga.] 4" x 24" LG.

|
_74" -]
f on
F A lay
1
/
450“

| 257"

19%"

Sq. Tube 4" x 25 7/16" LG.

k ﬁ | 21%"
4" ‘
f
¢ A
* /
680"
‘ 22%"

Sq. Tube 4" x #3/16" Wall x 22 3/4" LG.

DRAWN BY Jose CcusTOMER: AVW EQUIPMENT CO.
AVW EQUIPMENT CO., INC.
105 S. 9TH AVENUE
MAYWOOD, IL 60153 CHECKED BY PROJECT: OT2-AG1-W1MM5
Tel: 708-343-7738 Fax: 708-343-9065
WWW.AVWEQUIPMENT.COM
au co [e10% DESCRIPTION: Sg. Tube 4" x 115 1/2" LG.
- COMPANY PROPRIETARY NOTE - RELEASE 2/22/2021 PART NUMBER:  OT2-2WAMC2AA REV#
THIS DRAWING AND ITS DESIGNS ARE PROPERTY OF AVW EQUIPMENT CO. &
IT 1S NOT TO BE USED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT THE PERMISSION FROM AVW CO. SIZE
DIMENSION ARE IN INCHES & PROVIDED PRIOR
TO SURFACE TREATMENTS, UNLESS NOTED. A EST WEIGHT: SHEET 9 of 50

PATH:L:\Libraries\Productivity\Frames\OctaSquared Frames\OT2-WA1C_Wrap Around Crossbar\Parts\OT2-WA1CA.ipt




REVERSED WRAP AROUND CROSSBAR - Parts

‘ 19%" |
e |
¥
& N N\
/ \
680“ 630"
‘ 22%" |

Sq. Tube 4" x 22 3/4" LG.

g

|
f
i A AN
1
/ \
630" 540"
| 221" |

17%6"

Sq. Tube 4" x Wall x 22 1/4" LG.

- gq" rsu ]
T <
4"
1
/
45°"
9"

Sq. Tube [7 Gage] 4" x 9" LG.

jﬁ
4"

- .

A

/
450"
‘ 15"

Sq. Tube 4" x Wall x 15" LG.

i R

|

| Pl

2“

9"

Rct. Tube [7 Gage] 2" x 3" x 9" LG.

DRAWN BY Jose CcusTOMER: AVW EQUIPMENT CO.
AVW EQUIPMENT CO., INC.
105 S. 9TH AVENUE
MAYWOOD, IL 60153 CHECKED BY PROJECT: OT2-AG1-W1MM5
Tel: 708-343-7738 Fax: 708-343-9065
WWW.AVWEQUIPMENT.COM [e10% DESCRIPTION: Sg. Tube 4" x 22 3/4" LG.
- COMPANY PROPRIETARY NOTE - RELEASE 212212021 PART NUMBER:  OT2-2WAMC2AD REV#
THIS DRAWING AND ITS DESIGNS ARE PROPERTY OF AVW EQUIPMENT CO. &
IT IS NOT TO BE USED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT THE PERMISSION FROM AVW CO. SIZE
DIMENSION ARE IN INCHES & PROVIDED PRIOR
TO SURFACE TREATMENTS, UNLESS NOTED. A EST WEIGHT: SHEET 10 of 50

PATH:L:\Libraries\Productivity\Frames\OctaSquared Frames\OT2-WA1C_Wrap Around Crossbar\Parts\OT2-WA1CD.ipt




REVERSED WRAP AROUND CROSSBAR - Parts

T e

&l
1%
l

|

Sheet Metal #3/16" x 1 3/4" x 2 3/4"

21/2"

j 2%"ﬁ ﬂ k%}.,

Sheet Metal #3/16" x 2 1/2" x 2 3/4"

3%"

3%||

SHEET METAL [#3/16] 3 3/4" x 3 3/4" LG

3%u

SHEET METAL [#3/16] 5 1/4" x 3 3/4" LG

6"
'% 12“
T 1 w_ | ~ 1 "
}-7 915/16" 4_‘ 6"
r ‘ ‘ N
ol ( ) [¢ ) | o
(GEND)] (@) 5 H
IS =
pd Z‘ 1 1 "
z 2
" @) o!
11 a

A | :
o1 (D Do
- - = L

i i 1 %" 6" 1 %ll
FORMED FLAT PATTERN
DRAWN BY J : AVW EQUIPMENT CO.
AVW EQUIPMENT CO., INC. ose CUSTOMER
105 S. 9TH AVENUE
MAYWOOD, IL 60153 CHECKED BY PROJECT: OT2-AG1-W1MM5
Tel: 708-343-7738 Fax: 708-343-9065
WWW.AVWEQUIPMENT.COM
QT DESCRIPTION: Sheet Metal #3/16" x 2 1/2" x 2 3/4"
- COMPANY PROPRIETARY NOTE - RELEASE 212212021 PARTNUMBER: SHEET METAL [#3_16]21_2x23 4LG REV#
THIS DRAWING AND ITS DESIGNS ARE PROPERTY OF AVW EQUIPMENT CO. &

ITISNOT TO BE USED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT THE PERMISSION FROM AVW CO.

DIMENSION ARE IN INCHES & PROVIDED PRIOR

TO SURFACE TREATMENTS, UNLESS NOTED.

SIZE

A

EST WEIGHT:

SHEET 11 of 50

PATH:L:\Libraries\AVW Components\Plates\3_16 Gauge Plates\SHEET METAL [#3_16]2 1_2 x 2 3_4 LG.ipt




SAB1 - SHOCK ABSORBER BRACKET

1% —

J

SS Sheet Metal #10Ga x 1 3/8" x 3" LG.

Parts List
ITEM QTY DESCRIPTION
1 1 SS Sheet Metal #10Ga x 1 3/8" x 3" LG.
2 SS Sheet Metal #10Ga x 3" x 7 3/16" LG.
4%"
) 10 Ga.
2%" 2%" (0.1345)"
H i
- (r T N T
1%"
FORMED
7%s"
——1%"—] —1%"—
L e @%s" THRU "
1 & O
| |
N f 5 5
1 3 3
~106Ga. 2 410 Z 2 O @
(0.1345)" 3 3
[m)]
O aENe
\ l l v
L FLAT PATTERN
AVW EQUIPMENT CO., INC. DRAWN BY Jose CcusTOMER: AVW EQUIPMENT CO.
105 S. 9TH AVENUE
MAYWOOD, IL 60153 CHECKED BY PROJECT: OT2-AG1-W1MM5
Tel: 708-343-7738 Fax: 708-343-9065
WWW.AVWEQUIPMENT.COM
QT DESCRIPTION: SHOCK ABSORBER BRACKET
- COMPANY PROPRIETARY NOTE - R%—f{‘:‘z 2/22/2021 PART NUMBER: SAB1 REV#
THIS DRAWING AND ITS DESIGNS ARE PROPERTY OF AVW EQUIPMENT CO. &

ITISNOT TO BE USED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT THE PERMISSION FROM AVW CO.

DIMENSION ARE IN INCHES & PROVIDED PRIOR
TO SURFACE TREATMENTS, UNLESS NOTED.

SIZE

A

EST WEIGHT: 52 Ibmass SHEET 12 of 50

PATH:L:\Libraries\AVW Components\Brackets\SAB1 - Shock Absorber Bracket\SAB1.iam




OT2-AAO0B - OCTASQUARED EMPTY ARCH CROSSBAR

152%"

‘ 73" ‘
29%" /\ 29%"
740" )

148°"

DETAIL C

Parts List

ITEM | QTY DESCRIPTION
1 8 |1/2"-13 x 1.25" UNC Hex Screw
2 2 |SLEEVE 4 1/2"sQ. x 12" LG.
3 2 |Sq.Tubing [7 Ga.] 4" x 29 3/4" LG.
4 2 |Sq.Tubing [7 Ga.] 4" x 31 1/2" LG.
5 1 |Sq.Tubing [7 Ga.] 4" x 73" LG.

DRAWN BY Jose CcusTOMER: AVW EQUIPMENT CO.
AVW EQUIPMENT CO., INC.
105 S. 9TH AVENUE
MAYWOOD, IL 60153 CHECKED BY PROJECT: OT2-AG1-W1MM5
Tel: 708-343-7738 Fax: 708-343-9065
WWW.AVWEQUIPMENT.COM
Qry DESCRIPTION: OCTASQUARED EMPTY ARCH CROSSBAR
- COMPANY PROPRIETARY NOTE - RELEASE 212212021 PART NUMBER: OT2-AAOB REV#
THIS DRAWING AND ITS DESIGNS ARE PROPERTY OF AVW EQUIPMENT CO. &
IT IS NOT TO BE USED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT THE PERMISSION FROM AVW CO. SIZE
DIMENSION ARE IN INCHES & PROVIDED PRIOR
TO SURFACE TREATMENTS, UNLESS NOTED. A ESTWEIGHT: 165 Ibmass SHEET 13 of 50

PATH:L:\Libraries\Productivity\Arches\OctaSquared Empty Arch Crossbar_OT2-AAOB [Rev2)\OT2-AAOB.iam




OCTASQUARED TOP CROSSBAR - Parts

— 4" —=

4" 260"

g —

‘ 23%"
\
74°"
| /
‘ 30%" ‘
Sq.Tubing [7 Ga.] 4" x 31 1/2" LG.
| 29%" |
74°" 74°"
‘ 277%s" ‘

Sq.Tubing [7 Ga.] 4" x 29 3/4" LG.

73“

706"

Sq.Tubing [7 Ga.] 4" x 73" LG.

DRAWN BY Jose CcusTOMER: AVW EQUIPMENT CO.
AVW EQUIPMENT CO., INC.
105 S. 9TH AVENUE
MAYWOOD, IL 60153 CHECKED BY PROJECT: OT2-AG1-W1MM5
Tel: 708-343-7738 Fax: 708-343-9065
WWW.AVWEQUIPMENT.COM [e10% DESCRIPTION: Sq.Tubing [7 Ga.] 4" x 31 1/2" LG.
- COMPANY PROPRIETARY NOTE - RELEASE 2/22/2021 PART NUMBER:  OT2-AAOBC REV#
THIS DRAWING AND ITS DESIGNS ARE PROPERTY OF AVW EQUIPMENT CO. &
IT IS NOT TO BE USED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT THE PERMISSION FROM AVW CO. SIZE
DIMENSION ARE IN INCHES & PROVIDED PRIOR
TO SURFACE TREATMENTS, UNLESS NOTED. A EST WEIGHT: SHEET 14 of 50

PATH:L:\Libraries\Productivity\Arches\OctaSquared Empty Arch Crossbar_OT2-AAOB [Rev2]\Parts\OT2-AA0BC.ipt




SLEEVE 4 1/2" SQ. x 12" LG.

3"4_

12"

143

== ==

}
2%"

+—1O ©

¢7/8n

"
¢716

@) —

1 (4%)"

"
Yo

NOTES:

1) WELD NUTS AS SHOWN.

2) DRILL THRU SLEEVE USING
NUTS AS GUIDE.

3) TAP 1/2"-13 THRU ALL HOLES

Parts List

ITEM

QTY DESCRIPTION

1 |Sq.Tubing [7 Ga.]4 1/2" x 12" LG

4 Sleeve Nut 1/2" #5/16" x 7/8"OD x
7/16"ID

DRAWN BY Jose CcusTOMER: AVW EQUIPMENT CO.
AVW EQUIPMENT CO., INC.
105 S. 9TH AVENUE
MAYWOOD, IL 60153 CHECKED BY PROJECT: OT2-AG1-W1MM5
Tel: 708-343-7738 Fax: 708-343-9065
WWW.AVWEQUIPMENT.COM
Qry DESCRIPTION: SLEEVE 4 1/2" SQ. x 12" LG.
- COMPANY PROPRIETARY NOTE - RELEASE 2/22/2021 PART NUMBER:  Sleeve 4.5 in x 12 in LG REV#
THIS DRAWING AND ITS DESIGNS ARE PROPERTY OF AVW EQUIPMENT CO. &
IT IS NOT TO BE USED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT THE PERMISSION FROM AVW CO. SIZE
DIMENSION ARE IN INCHES & PROVIDED PRIOR
TO SURFACE TREATMENTS, UNLESS NOTED. A ESTWEIGHT: 11 SHEET 15 of 50

PATH:L:\Libraries\Productivity\Sleeves\Sq. Tubing [7 Gauge] 4.5 in x 12 in LG_Weldment\Sleeve 4.5 in x 12 in LG.iam




OT2-MM5AA - OCTASQUARED MINI MITTER MOUNTING FRAME [H]

42%"

%" 21—

©

©

I

57" a

81"

18%"— | 18%"
© ©
24"

DETAIL A

Parts List
ITEM QTY DESCRIPTION
1 2 Rect. Tube [7 Gauge] 2" x 4" x 42 3/8" LG.
2 4 2" Pipe Sch 10 x 1/2" Lg
3 1 PLATE #3/16" x 7 3/8" x 57" LG.
4 4 Sq. Tube 3" x 3/16" Wall x 11 1/4" LG.
5 4 UHMW - BASKET SUPPORT DISK

DRAWN BY Jose CcusTOMER: AVW EQUIPMENT CO.
AVW EQUIPMENT CO., INC.
105 S. 9TH AVENUE
MAYWOOD, IL 60153 CHECKED BY PROJECT: OT2-AG1-W1MM5
Tel: 708-343-7738 Fax: 708-343-9065
WWW.AVWEQUIPMENT.COM arv DESCRIPTION: OCTASQUARED MINI MITTER MOUNTING FRAME [H]
- COMPANY PROPRIETARY NOTE - RELEASE 2/22/2021 PART NUMBER:  OT2-MM5AA REV#
THIS DRAWING AND ITS DESIGNS ARE PROPERTY OF AVW EQUIPMENT CO. &
IT 1S NOT TO BE USED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT THE PERMISSION FROM AVW CO. SIZE
DIMENSION ARE IN INCHES & PROVIDED PRIOR
TO SURFACE TREATMENTS, UNLESS NOTED. A ESTWEIGHT: 94 Ibmass SHEET 16 of 50

PATH:L:\Libraries\Productivity\Mitter Top Frames\OctaSquared Mitter Top Frames\OT2-MM5A_OctaSquared Mini Mitter Top Frame [HNOT2-MM5AA_OctaSquared Mini Mitter Mounting Frame\OT2-MM5AA .iam




57"

28%" 28%"
1|
1% ﬁ 1
DOWN 90°"
5%" %"
[e] (Xv
1%6" 2%6" (X4) ¢%"
11%"
1%"
<
1%" "
@1" THRU
% 8%" ﬂ rsﬁ
on "
/25 3
r ! {
‘ 11%"
DRAWN BY Jose CcusTOMER: AVW EQUIPMENT CO.
AVW EQUIPMENT CO., INC.
105 S. 9TH AVENUE
MAYWOOD, IL 60153 CHECKED BY PROJECT: OT2-AG1-W1MM5
Tel: 708-343-7738 Fax: 708-343-9065
WWW.AVWEQUIPMENT.COM
QT DESCRIPTION: PLATE #3/16" x 7 3/8" x 57" LG.
- COMPANY PROPRIETARY NOTE - R%‘fﬁ:‘z 2/22/2021 PART NUMBER:  OT2-DM2AAA REV#
THIS DRAWING AND ITS DESIGNS ARE PROPERTY OF AVW EQUIPMENT CO. &
IT1S NOT TO BE USED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT THE PERMISSION FROM AVW CO. SIZE
DIMENSION ARE IN INCHES & PROVIDED PRIOR
TO SURFACE TREATMENTS, UNLESS NOTED. A EST WEIGHT: SHEET 17 of 50
PATH:L:\Libraries\Productivity\Mitter Top Frames\OctaSquared Mitter Top Frames\OT2-DM2A_OctaSquared Dual Mitter Top Frame [H\OT2-DM2AA_OctaSquared Dual Mitter Mounting Frame [H]\Parts\OT2-DM2AAA.ipt




OT2-AAO0A - OCTASQUARED EMPTY ARCH LEG - 84" LG.

7%"
5%" 5/ n
4%
e ~ 0
O O
7%" 5%"
O\ O
\ y 0
(X4) B2
THRU
37/8"
37/8"

84"

Parts List
ITEM QTY DESCRIPTION
1 1 Sq. Tubing [7 Gauge] 4" x 84" LG
2 1 SS PLATE #5/16" x 7 3/4" x 7 3/4"
3 1 SS Sheet Metal #18Ga x 3 7/8"

DRAWN BY Jose CcusTOMER: AVW EQUIPMENT CO.
AVW EQUIPMENT CO., INC.
105 S. 9TH AVENUE
MAYWOOD, IL 60153 CHECKED BY PROJECT: OT2-AG1-W1MM5
Tel: 708-343-7738 Fax: 708-343-9065
WWW.AVWEQUIPMENT.COM
Qry DESCRIPTION: OCTASQUARED EMPTY ARCH LEG - 84" LG.
- COMPANY PROPRIETARY NOTE - RELEASE 2/22/2021 PART NUMBER:  OT2-AAOA REV#
THIS DRAWING AND ITS DESIGNS ARE PROPERTY OF AVW EQUIPMENT CO. &
IT IS NOT TO BE USED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT THE PERMISSION FROM AVW CO. SIZE
DIMENSION ARE IN INCHES & PROVIDED PRIOR
TO SURFACE TREATMENTS, UNLESS NOTED. A ESTWEIGHT: 71 lbmass SHEET 18 of 50

PATH:L:\Libraries\Productivity\Legs\Square\OctaSquare Empty Arch Leg_OT2-AAOA\OT2-AAQA.iam




AG1-WA1D - REVERSED WRAP ARM ASSEMBLY 48" [H DRIVER]

52%"
oy = =°=
48"
L B 0
D h:
35%" =
©

DRAWN BY Jose CcusTOMER: AVW EQUIPMENT CO.
AVW EQUIPMENT CO., INC.

105 S. 9TH AVENUE
MAYWOOD, IL 60153 CHECKED BY PROJECT: OT2-AG1-W1MM5
Tel: 708-343-7738 Fax: 708-343-9065

WWW.AVWEQUIPMENT.COM

QTy DESCRIPTION: REVERSED WRAP ARM ASSEMBLY 48" [H DRIVER]
- COMPANY PROPRIETARY NOTE - R%‘fT‘}ESE 2/22/2021 PART NUMBER:  AG1-WA1D REV#
THIS DRAWING AND ITS DESIGNS ARE PROPERTY OF AVW EQUIPMENT CO. &
IT 1S NOT TO BE USED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT THE PERMISSION FROM AVW CO. SIZE
DIMENSION ARE IN INCHES & PROVIDED PRIOR
TO SURFACE TREATMENTS, UNLESS NOTED. A ESTWEIGHT: 172 Ibmass SHEET 19 of 50

PATH:L:\Libraries\Productivity\Assembly Arms\Wrap Arms\Wrap Arm [Reversed -HydraulicNAG1-WA1D - Reversed Wrap Arm Assembly 48 in [H Driver\AG1-WA1D.iam




AG1-WA1D - REVERSED WRAP ARM ASSEMBLY 48" [H DRIVER]

Parts List

ITEM QTY DESCRIPTION
1 1 1 1/2" Split Collar
2 1 3/8" SET SCREW COLLAR
3 2 37° SWIVEL CRIMP FITTING (FEMALE)
4 1 ADJUSTABLE LOWER RUBBER STOP ARM
5 2 Crimp (Male): 1/2" MJIC, 37deg x 3/8" Male Hose
Crimp Fitting
7 1 Pin 3/8" x 2" LG (no hole)
8 1 RUBBER STOP ARM ASSEMBLY
9 1 UHMW Spacer Ring
10 1 WRAP ARM WELDMENT 48" [H DRIVER]
11 1 WRAP AROUND SHAFT ASSEMBLY
12 1 WRAP STABILIZER KIT
13 1 WRAP STRAIGHT ARM - HYDRAULIC LINES (34 LG)
AVW EQUIPMENT CO., INC. DRAWN BY Jose cusToMER: AVW EQUIPMENT CO.
“}(;SY\E,;VSZBAI\L/%I&J 5‘% CHECKED BY PROJECT: OT2-AG1-W1MM5
Tel: 708-343-7738 Fax: 708-343-9065
WWW.AVWEQUIPMENT.COM ary pESCRIPTION: REVERSED WRAP ARM ASSEMBLY 48" [H DRIVER]
- COMPANY PROPRIETARY NOTE - RELEASE 2/22/2021 PARTNUMBER: AG1-WA1D REV#
THIS DRAWING AND ITS DESIGNS ARE PROPERTY OF AVW EQUIPMENT CO. &

PATH:L:\Libraries\Productivity\Assembly Arms\Wrap Arms\Wrap Arm [Reversed -HydraulicNAG1-WA1D - Reversed Wrap Arm Assembly 48 in [H Driver\AG1-WA1D.iam




AG1-WA1DA - WRAP ARM WELDMENT 48" [H DRIVER]

91/2u

11

—7"
117%" H
9"
48"
8"
3:54" [ ] 51{5“
f — I
f
A e l O
T —— ¥
33*4 | o
9"

DRAWN BY Jose CcusTOMER: AVW EQUIPMENT CO.
AVW EQUIPMENT CO., INC.
105 S. 9TH AVENUE
MAYWOOD, IL 60153 CHECKED BY PROJECT: OT2-AG1-W1MM5
Tel: 708-343-7738 Fax: 708-343-9065
WWW.AVWEQUIPMENT.COM ary DESCRIPTION: WRAP ARM WELDMENT 48" [H DRIVER]
- COMPANY PROPRIETARY NOTE - R%‘fT‘}ESE 2/22/2021 PART NUMBER:  AG1-WA1DA REV#
THIS DRAWING AND ITS DESIGNS ARE PROPERTY OF AVW EQUIPMENT CO. &
IT IS NOT TO BE USED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT THE PERMISSION FROM AVW CO. SIZE
DIMENSION ARE IN INCHES & PROVIDED PRIOR
TO SURFACE TREATMENTS, UNLESS NOTED. A EsTweIGHT: 111 Ibmass SHEET 21 of 50

PATH L \Cibraries\ProductivityAssembly ATms\Wrap Arms\Wrap Arm | d=Hydraulic[AG T-WATD = dWrap Arm Assembly 48 1 [H DrVer\Pars\AG T-WATDA -~ Reversed Wrap Arm T8N H

DriverN\AG1-WA1DA.iam




AG1-WA1DA - WRAP ARM WELDMENT 48" [H DRIVER]

Parts List

ITEM QTY DESCRIPTION

1/2" Clevis

Gusset #3/16" x 2-3_4x2-3 4

Round Shaft 1 1/2" O.D. x 9 1/2" LG.

Round Shaft 2" O.D. x 11 1/2" LG.

SHEET METAL [#3/16] 3 3/4" x 3 3/4" LG

SHOCK ABSORBER BRACKET

Sq. Tube 4" x 4" x 48" LG

Sq.Tubing [7 Ga.] 4" x 2 1/2" LG.

Sq.Tubing [7 Ga.] 4" x 4" LG.

NI 222NN~

Square Bolt - 3/8"-16 x 3/4" L

DRAWN BY Jose CcusTOMER: AVW EQUIPMENT CO.
AVW EQUIPMENT CO., INC.
105 S. 9TH AVENUE
MAYWOOD, IL 60153 CHECKED BY PROJECT: OT2-AG1-W1MM5
Tel: 708-343-7738 Fax: 708-343-9065
WWW.AVWEQUIPMENT.COM ary DESCRIPTION: WRAP ARM WELDMENT 48" [H DRIVER]
- COMPANY PROPRIETARY NOTE - RELEASE 2/22/2021 PART NUMBER:  AG1-WA1DA REV#
THIS DRAWING AND ITS DESIGNS ARE PROPERTY OF AVW EQUIPMENT CO. &
IT IS NOT TO BE USED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT THE PERMISSION FROM AVW CO. SIZE
DIMENSION ARE IN INCHES & PROVIDED PRIOR
TO SURFACE TREATMENTS, UNLESS NOTED. A EsTweIGHT: 111 Ibmass SHEET 22 of 50

PATH T \Cibraries\Productivity y ATMS\Wrap Arms\Wap Arm | d=Hydraulic[AG T-WATD = - Wrap Arm A 28I [F DTIVerParsAG T-WATDA =T Wrap AT T8N H

DriverN\AG1-WA1DA.iam




WRAP ARM 48" - Parts

48"

18%" 22"

1%"— h

2 @2" THRU (X2) 3/8-16 UNC - 2B"
THRU ONE WALL

g+

@1%" 2"
Sq. Tube 4" x4" x 48" LG THRU

e— 215" —

1%||

4" | ’ 25"
21/2" 1%“ 3/m
1 3% ﬁ %3/16..
3/8-16 UNC - 2B"

THRU ONE WALL

730\" 21/2" 777 Aéi 3%n
14"
e *
3/8-16 UNC - 2B" -

, . THRU ONE WALL
Sq.Tubing [7 Ga.] 4" x 4" LG. SHEET METAL [#3/16] 3 3/4" x 3 3/4" LG

Sq.Tubing [7 Ga.] 4" x 2 1/2" LG.

DRAWN BY J :AVW EQUIPMENT CO.
AVW EQUIPMENT CO., INC. o%e cuSTOMER

105 S. 9TH AVENUE
MAYWOOD, IL 60153 CHECKED BY PROJECT: OT2-AG1-W1MM5

Tel: 708-343-7738 Fax: 708-343-9065

WWW.AVWEQUIPMENT.COM

[e10% DESCRIPTION: Sg. Tube 4" x 4" x 48" LG
- COMPANY PROPRIETARY NOTE - ReLEASE 212212021 PART NUNBER: ~ AG1-WA1DAA REV#
THIS DRAWING AND ITS DESIGNS ARE PROPERTY OF AVW EQUIPMENT CO. &
IT IS NOT TO BE USED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT THE PERMISSION FROM AVW CO. o 0 o e e o OVIDED PRIOR SIZE o wergHT. SHEET 23 of 50
TO SURFACE TREATMENTS, UNLESS NOTED. A : ol
PATH L \Libraries\Productivity Y ATms\Wrap Arms\Wrap Arm | d-Hydraulic[AG T-WATD - d Wrap Arm A 280 [H Driver\Pars\AG T-WATDA - F Wrap Arm A8 TN [H

Driver]\Parts\AG1-WA1DAA.ipt




AG1-WA1E - REVERSED WRAP ARM ASSEMBLY 76" [H PASSENGER]

DRAWN BY Jose CcusTOMER: AVW EQUIPMENT CO.
AVW EQUIPMENT CO., INC.
105 S. 9TH AVENUE
MAYWOOD, IL 60153 CHECKED BY PROJECT: OT2-AG1-W1MM5
Tel: 708-343-7738 Fax: 708-343-9065
WWW.AVWEQUIPMENT.COM ary bESCRIPTION: REVERSED WRAP ARM ASSEMBLY 76" [H PASSENGER]
- COMPANY PROPRIETARY NOTE - R%‘fﬁ:‘z 2/22/2021 PART NUMBER:  AG1-WA1E REV#
THIS DRAWING AND ITS DESIGNS ARE PROPERTY OF AVW EQUIPMENT CO. &

ITISNOT TO BE USED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT THE PERMISSION FROM AVW CO.

DIMENSION ARE IN INCHES & PROVIDED PRIOR
TO SURFACE TREATMENTS, UNLESS NOTED.

SIZE

A

EST WEIGHT: 195 Ibmass

SHEET 24 of 50

PATH:L:\Libraries\Productivity\Assembly Arms\Wrap Arms\Wrap Arm [Reversed

-HydraulicNAG1-WA1E - Reversed Wrap Arm Assembly 76 in [H Passenger\AG1-WA1E.iam




AG1-WA1E - REVERSED WRAP ARM ASSEMBLY 76" [H PASSENGER]

80%"

19'%¢"

(35%)"

DRAWN BY Jose CcusTOMER: AVW EQUIPMENT CO.
AVW EQUIPMENT CO., INC.
105 S. 9TH AVENUE
MAYWOOD, IL 60153 CHECKED BY PROJECT: OT2-AG1-W1MM5
Tel: 708-343-7738 Fax: 708-343-9065
WWW.AVWEQUIPMENT.COM ary bESCRIPTION: REVERSED WRAP ARM ASSEMBLY 76" [H PASSENGER]
- COMPANY PROPRIETARY NOTE - R%‘fT‘}ESE 2/22/2021 PART NUMBER:  AG1-WA1E REV#
THIS DRAWING AND ITS DESIGNS ARE PROPERTY OF AVW EQUIPMENT CO. &
IT 1S NOT TO BE USED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT THE PERMISSION FROM AVW CO. SIZE
DIMENSION ARE IN INCHES & PROVIDED PRIOR
TO SURFACE TREATMENTS, UNLESS NOTED. A ESTWEIGHT: 195 Ibmass SHEET 25 of 50

PATH:L:\Libraries\Productivity\Assembly Arms\Wrap Arms\Wrap Arm [Reversed -HydraulicNAG 1-WA1E - Reversed Wrap Arm Assembly 76 in [H Passenger\AG1-WA1E.iam




AG1-WA1E - REVERSED WRAP ARM ASSEMBLY 76" [H PASSENGER]

Parts List
ITEM QTY DESCRIPTION
2 1 1 1/2" Split Collar
3 1 3/8" SET SCREW COLLAR
4 2 37° SWIVEL CRIMP FITTING (FEMALE)
5 1 ADJUSTABLE LOWER RUBBER STOP ARM
6 2 Crimp (Male): 1/2" MJIC, 37deg x 3/8" Male Hose
Crimp Fitting
7 1 Pin 3/8" x 2" LG (no hole)
8 1 RUBBER STOP ARM ASSEMBLY
9 1 UHMW Spacer Ring
10 1 WRAP ARM - 76" LG. HYDRAULIC LINE ASSEMBLY
11 1 WRAP ARM WELDMENT 76" [H PASSENGER]
12 1 WRAP AROUND SHAFT ASSEMBLY
13 1 WRAP STABILIZER KIT
AVW EQUIPMENT CO., INC. DRAWN BY Jose CcusTOMER: AVW EQUIPMENT CO.
MAYWOOD, IL 60153 ProsECT. OT2-AGHWINMS
Tel: 708-343-7738 Fax: 708-343-9065
WWW.AVWEQUIPMENT.COM ary bESCRIPTION: REVERSED WRAP ARM ASSEMBLY 76" [H PASSENGER]
- COMPANY PROPRIETARY NOTE - RELEASE 2/22/2021 PART NUMBER:  AG1-WA1E REV#
THIS DRAWING AND ITS DESIGNS ARE PROPERTY OF AVW EQUIPMENT CO. &

PATH:L:\Libraries\Productivity\Assembly Arms\Wrap Arms\Wrap Arm [ d -HydraulicN\AG1-WA1E - R

d Wrap Arm A

y 76 in [H Passenger\AG1-WA1E.iam




AG1-WA1EA - WRAP ARM WELDMENT 76" [H PASSENGER]

76"

91/211

3%"

11%"

3%u

DRAWN BY Jose

AVW EQUIPMENT CO., INC.

cusToMER: AVW EQUIPMENT CO.

105 S. 9TH AVENUE
MAYWOOD, IL 60153 CHECKED BY
Tel: 708-343-7738 Fax: 708-343-9065

PROJECT: OT2-AG1-W1MM5

WWW.AVWEQUIPMENT.COM

MG1-WA1EA.jam

QTYy DESCRIPTION: WRAP ARM WELDMENT 76" [H PASSENGER]
- COMPANY PROPRIETARY NOTE - R%‘fT‘}ESE 2/22/2021 PART NUMBER: AG1-WA1EA REV#
THIS DRAWING AND ITS DESIGNS ARE PROPERTY OF AVW EQUIPMENT CO. &
IT IS NOT TO BE USED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT THE PERMISSION FROM AVW CO. o 0 o e e o OVIDED PRIOR SIZE corweahr. 133 lbmass SHEET 27 of 50
TO SURFACE TREATMENTS, UNLESS NOTED. A : ol
PATH L \Libraries\Productivity\Assembly Arms\Wrap Arms\Wrap Arm [ d-HydraulicAG T-WATE - Reversed Wrap Arm 76 TN [H Passenger\Pars\AG T-WATEA - F TSed Straight Wrap Arm Tt [Passenger




AG1-WA1EA - WRAP ARM WELDMENT 76" [H PASSENGER]

Parts List

ITEM QTY

DESCRIPTION

1/2" Clevis

Gusset #3/16" x 2-3_4x2-3 4

Round Shaft 1 1/2" O.D. x 9 1/2" LG.

Round Shaft 2" O.D. x 11 1/2" LG.

SHEET METAL [#3/16] 3 3/4" x 3 3/4" LG

SHOCK ABSORBER BRACKET

Sq. Tube 4" x 4" x 76" LG

Sq.Tubing [7 Ga.] 4" x 2 1/2" LG.

O O NOO| O~ WN

Sq.Tubing [7 Ga.] 4" x 4" LG.

N = =mmaa NN == N -

Square Bolt - 3/8"-16 x 3/4" L

MG1-WA1EA.jam

DRAWN BY Jose CcusTOMER: AVW EQUIPMENT CO.
AVW EQUIPMENT CO., INC.
105 S. 9TH AVENUE
MAYWOOD, IL 60153 CHECKED BY PROJECT: OT2-AG1-W1MM5
Tel: 708-343-7738 Fax: 708-343-9065
WWW.AVWEQUIPMENT.COM ary DESCRIPTION: WRAP ARM WELDMENT 76" [H PASSENGER]
- COMPANY PROPRIETARY NOTE - RELEASE 2/22/2021 PART NUMBER:  AG1-WATEA REV#
THIS DRAWING AND ITS DESIGNS ARE PROPERTY OF AVW EQUIPMENT CO. &
IT IS NOT TO BE USED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT THE PERMISSION FROM AVW CO. SIZE
DIMENSION ARE IN INCHES & PROVIDED PRIOR
TO SURFACE TREATMENTS, UNLESS NOTED. EsTWEIGHT: 133 Ibmass SHEET 28 of 50

PATHLLIbraresiProguetivity y ATMS\Wrap Arms\Wap Arm | A =Hydraulic[AG T-WATE =F Wrap Arm 76 T [H Passenger\Pars\AG T-WATEA =T Stralght Wrap AT T {Passenger




WRAP ARM 76" - Parts

730"

]

Sq.Tubing [7 Ga.] 4" x 4" LG.

76"
21" 43" 10"
1%"— |
- T 5
—_——— __
2" @2" THRU 2"

3/8-16 UNC-2B "
THRU ONE WALL

. _71"

3

Sq. Tube 4" x 4" x 76" LG

3/8-16 UNC - 2B"

THRU ONE WALL

2y —
1 1/4"
2% ——
1 %Il
+
2‘]/2“ |
%"
+

3/8-16 UNC - 2B"
THRU ONE WALL

Sq.Tubing [7 Ga.] 4" x 2 1/2" LG.

«
B 2"

)
]
J

3%"

3%11

4"

4"

A

SHEET METAL [#3/16] 3 3/4" x 3 3/4" LG

DRAWN BY Jose CcusTOMER: AVW EQUIPMENT CO.
AVW EQUIPMENT CO., INC.
105 S. 9TH AVENUE
MAYWOOD, IL 60153 CHECKED BY PROJECT: OT2-AG1-W1MM5
Tel: 708-343-7738 Fax: 708-343-9065
WWW.AVWEQUIPMENT.COM
[e10% DESCRIPTION: Sg. Tube 4" x 4" x 76" LG
- COMPANY PROPRIETARY NOTE - RELEASE 2/22/2021 PART NUMBER:  AGT-WA1EAA REV#
THIS DRAWING AND ITS DESIGNS ARE PROPERTY OF AVW EQUIPMENT CO. &
IT IS NOT TO BE USED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT THE PERMISSION FROM AVW CO. SIZE
DIMENSION ARE IN INCHES & PROVIDED PRIOR .
TO SURFACE TREATMENTS, UNLESS NOTED. A EST WEIGHT: SHEET 29 of 50

PATH L \Libraries\Productivity Y ATms\Wrap Arms\Wrap Arm | d-Hydraulic[AG T-WATE - F Wrap Arm 76 TN [H Passenger\Pars\AG T-WATEA - F Straight Wrap Arm Tt [Passenger

\Parts\AG1-WA1EAA.ipt




Parts List
ITEM QTY DESCRIPTION
SAB1 - SHOCK ABSORBER BRACKET 1 1 SS Sheet Metal #10Ga x 1 3/8" x 3" LG.
2 1 SS Sheet Metal #10Ga x 3" x 7 3/16" LG.
45/8"
10 Ga.
(0.1345)"
i
(r T N
11/2“
FORMED
T%6"
—1%" — ~—1%" —
V- { { N

O
O

(X6) Bis"

/1 THRU

W
DOWN 90°"
DOWN 90°"

O
O

-
&

FLAT PATTERN

( 2%" 2%" W

3"

~
e O O

(X3) Bs" 10 Ga.
THRU (0.1345)"

DRAWN BY J :AVW EQUIPMENT CO.
AVW EQUIPMENT CO., INC. o%e cuSTOMER

105 S. 9TH AVENUE
MAYWOOD, IL 60153 CHECKED BY PROJECT: OT2-AG1-W1MM5

Tel: 708-343-7738 Fax: 708-343-9065

WWW.AVWEQUIPMENT.COM

QT DESCRIPTION: SHOCK ABSORBER BRACKET
- COMPANY PROPRIETARY NOTE - R%—:TA:E 2/22/2021 PART NUMBER: SAB1 REV#

THIS DRAWING AND ITS DESIGNS ARE PROPERTY OF AVW EQUIPMENT CO. &

ITISNOT TO BE USED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT THE PERMISSION FROM AVW CO. DIMENSION ARE IN INCHES & PROVIDED PRIOR SIZE

TO SURFACE TREATMENTS, UNLESS NOTED. A ESTWEIGHT: 52 Ibmass SHEET 30 of 50

PATH:L:\Libraries\AVW Components\Brackets\SAB1 - Shock Absorber Bracket\SAB1.iam




AVWCC -1_2 Clevis

R%"—
GOl
s
%" @%"
THRU

* N
%" 1%"
y

21" i

7/8"

1%"

Parts List

ITEM

QTY DESCRIPTION

1 1/2" Clevis

1 Sq. Tubing #x 1" x 1" x 2 1/2" LG.

1 Steel Plate #12Ga x 7/8" x 1 1/4"

1%

- —12 Ga.
(0.1046)"
DRAWN BY Jose CcusTOMER: AVW EQUIPMENT CO.
AVW EQUIPMENT CO., INC.
105 S. 9TH AVENUE
MAYWOOD, IL 60153 CHECKED BY PROJECT: OT2-AG1-W1MM5
Tel: 708-343-7738 Fax: 708-343-9065
WWW.AVWEQUIPMENT.COM )
QT DESCRIPTION: 1/2" Clevis
- COMPANY PROPRIETARY NOTE - RELEASE 2/22/2021 PART NUMBER: AVWCC - 1_2 Clevis REV#
THIS DRAWING AND ITS DESIGNS ARE PROPERTY OF AVW EQUIPMENT CO. &
IT 1S NOT TO BE USED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT THE PERMISSION FROM AVW CO. SIZE
DIMENSION ARE IN INCHES & PROVIDED PRIOR
TO SURFACE TREATMENTS, UNLESS NOTED. A ESTWEIGHT: 1 lbmass SHEET 31 of 50

PATH:L:\Libraries\AVW Components\Clevis\AVWCC - 1_2 Clevis\AVWCC - 1_2 Clevis.iam




WA3DB-2639 - ADJUSTABLE LOWER RUBBER STOP ARM

(12%)"

(12%)"

o (L B

Parts List
ITEM QTY DESCRIPTION
1 4 3/8" R Flat Washer
2 4 3/8"-16 18-8ss Heavy Hex Nut
3 1 ADJUSTABLE PLATE
4 1 ADJUSTABLE SLEEVE
5 1 RUBBER STOP ARM ASSEMBLY
6 2 Square U Bolt D 1/2" x 4" x 6 1/4" LG

DRAWN BY Jose CcusTOMER: AVW EQUIPMENT CO.
AVW EQUIPMENT CO., INC.
105 S. 9TH AVENUE
MAYWOOD, IL 60153 CHECKED BY PROJECT: OT2-AG1-W1MM5
Tel: 708-343-7738 Fax: 708-343-9065
WWW.AVWEQUIPMENT.COM
QT pescrIPTION: ADJUSTABLE LOWER RUBBER STOP ARM
- COMPANY PROPRIETARY NOTE - RELEASE 2/22/2021 PART NUMBER: WA3DB-2639 REV#
THIS DRAWING AND ITS DESIGNS ARE PROPERTY OF AVW EQUIPMENT CO. &
IT IS NOT TO BE USED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT THE PERMISSION FROM AVW CO. SIZE
DIMENSION ARE IN INCHES & PROVIDED PRIOR
TO SURFACE TREATMENTS, UNLESS NOTED. A ESTWEIGHT: 10 Ibmass SHEET 32 of 50

PATH:L:\Libraries\AVW Cc imper y\WA3DB-2639 - Adjustable Lower Rubber Stop Arm\WA3DB-2639.iam




WA3DBA-2639 - ADJUSTABLE PLATE

¢13/8“

6"
4%"

6"

4%"

(X4) B%" T

THRU

%" —

Parts List
ITEM QTY DESCRIPTION
1 1 PIVOT SHAFT 1 3/8" OD x 9/16" LG.
2 1 Plate #3/16" x 6" x 6"

6"
DB1%s" B1%"
3"
\ R‘|/32ll
[T 1
%ll
DRAWN BY Jose CcusTOMER: AVW EQUIPMENT CO.
AVW EQUIPMENT CO., INC.
105 S. 9TH AVENUE
MAYWOOD, IL 60153 CHECKED BY PROJECT: OT2-AG1-W1MM5
Tel: 708-343-7738 Fax: 708-343-9065
WWW.AVWEQUIPMENT.COM
QT pescrIPTION: ADJUSTABLE PLATE
- COMPANY PROPRIETARY NOTE - RELEASE 2/22/2021 PART NUMBER: WA3DBA-2639 REV#

THIS DRAWING AND ITS DESIGNS ARE PROPERTY OF AVW EQUIPMENT CO. &
ITISNOT TO BE USED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT THE PERMISSION FROM AVW CO.

DIMENSION ARE IN INCHES & PROVIDED PRIOR | SIZE
TO SURFACE TREATMENTS, UNLESS NOTED. A

EST WEIGHT: 2 Ibmass SHEET 33 of 50

PATH:L:\Libraries\AVW Components\Bumper Assembly\WA3DB-2639 - Adjustable Lower Rubber Stop Arm\Parts\WA3DBA-2639 - Adjustable Plate\WA3DBA-2639.iam




WA3DBB-2639 - ADJUSTABLE SLEEVE

WELD THIS
2%" PIECE ONLY\

1%

21/2||

1%‘“

3/8-16 UNC - 2B"
THRU ONE WALL

Parts List

ITEM QTY DESCRIPTION
1 1 Sq.Tubing [7 Ga.] 4" x 2 1/2" LG.
2 2 Square Head Screw - 3/8-16 UNC x .5LG
3 1 Two Piece Collar 1 1/2" ID. x 2 1/2" OD.

20"

3%s"

3/8-16 UNC - 2B"
THRU ONE WALL

e

THIS DRAWING AND ITS DESIGNS ARE PROPERTY OF AVW EQUIPMENT CO. &
ITISNOT TO BE USED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT THE PERMISSION FROM AVW CO.

DRAWN BY Jose CcusTOMER: AVW EQUIPMENT CO.
AVW EQUIPMENT CO., INC.
105 S. 9TH AVENUE
MAYWOOD, IL 60153 CHECKED BY PROJECT: OT2-AG1-W1MM5
Tel: 708-343-7738 Fax: 708-343-9065
WWW.AVWEQUIPMENT.COM
QT pescrIPTION: ADJUSTABLE SLEEVE
- COMPANY PROPRIETARY NOTE - RELEASE 2/22/2021 PART NUMBER: WA3DBB-2639 REV#

DIMENSION ARE IN INCHES & PROVIDED PRIOR | SIZE

TO SURFACE TREATMENTS, UNLESS NOTED. A ESTWEIGHT: 2 Ibmass SHEET 34 of 50

PATH:L:\Libraries\AVW Cc imper Y\WWA3DB-2639 - Adjustable Lower Rubber Stop Arm\Parts\WA3DBB-2639 - Adjustable Sleeve\WA3DBB-2639.iam




Parts List

ITEM QTY DESCRIPTION
WA1DB - RUBBER STOP ARM ASSEMBLY ; T Piate 23/16" x 1 778" x 1 718"
2 1 RUBBER BUMPER - LONG
3 1 |Sq.Tubing [7 Ga]4" x 13" LG
16%6"
3"
13%6"
17%"
_71%5“W ﬂ kﬁ%e"
4 ‘ N
174" |
6"
i N J

3/8-16 UNC - 2B" THRU

DRAWN BY J :AVW EQUIPMENT CO.
AVW EQUIPMENT CO., INC. o%e cuSTOMER

105 S. 9TH AVENUE
MAYWOOD, IL 60153 CHECKED BY PROJECT: OT2-AG1-W1MM5

Tel: 708-343-7738 Fax: 708-343-9065

WWW.AVWEQUIPMENT.COM

ary DEscrIPTION: RUBBER STOP ARM ASSEMBLY
- COMPANY PROPRIETARY NOTE - RELEASE 2/22/2021 PART NUMBER: WA1DB REV#
THIS DRAWING AND ITS DESIGNS ARE PROPERTY OF AVW EQUIPMENT CO. &
IT1S NOT TO BE USED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT THE PERMISSION FROM AVW CO. SiZE
DIMENSION ARE IN INCHES & PROVIDED PRIOR
TO SURFACE TREATMENTS, UNLESS NOTED. A ESTWEIGHT: 4 lbmass SHEET 35 of 50

PATH:L:\Libraries\AVW Components\Bumper Assembly\WA1DB - Rubber Stop Arm Assembly\WA1DB.iam




WA2F-0318 - WRAP STABILIZER KIT

Parts List
ITEM QTY DESCRIPTION
1 1 WRAP STABILIZER FRONT MOUNT
2 1 WRAP STABILIZER REAR MOUNT
3 1 WRAP STABILIZER REAR BRACKET MOUNT
4 1 SHOCK ABSORBER ASSEMBLY - HMW 1/2" ID
DRAWN BY Jose CcusTOMER: AVW EQUIPMENT CO.
AVW EQUIPMENT CO., INC.
105 S. 9TH AVENUE
MAYWOOD, IL 60153 CHECKED BY PROJECT: OT2-AG1-W1MM5
Tel: 708-343-7738 Fax: 708-343-9065
WWW.AVWEQUIPMENT.COM
QTy pescrIPTION: WRAP STABILIZER KIT
- COMPANY PROPRIETARY NOTE - R%‘fT‘}ESE 2/22/2021 PART NUMBER: WA2F-0318 REV#
THIS DRAWING AND ITS DESIGNS ARE PROPERTY OF AVW EQUIPMENT CO. &
IT 1S NOT TO BE USED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT THE PERMISSION FROM AVW CO. D%@S&,’:ﬂé;%’;ﬁ%%ﬁ; Z’ﬁfﬁ‘égﬁgf&g? SKE ST WEIGHT- SHEET 36 of 50

PATH:L:\Libraries\Productivity\Assembly Arms\Wrap Arms\Parts\WA2F-0318- Wrap Stabilizer Kit.iam




Parts List
ITEM QTY DESCRIPTION
WA2FB-0318 - WRAP STABILIZER FRONT MOUNT .
1 2 1/2" Flat Washer
5 2 1 1/2"-13 Nylon Lock Nut
2%¢" 3 1 1/2"-13 x 3" L Hex Screw
ﬁwa %" . 1%" — 4 1 WRAP STABILIZER FRONT
«/ﬂ h/» MOUNT - WELDMENT
N I T I 2 3/4"-10 HEX NUT
A 4 s [ g A 6 1 |Threaded Rod 3/4" -10 x 5" LG
) 8 5 8
6" Z Z 2"
g 3
J I Y I
r/ \_ | 7 1

.

(X2) @7%" THRU
FLAT PATTERN

FORMED

1%" 1%" —

;%Gll

~

.
~

16" 1Z

DOWN 90°"

~

FORMED FLAT PATTERN (X2) @*%"
- THRU

DRAWN BY J :AVW EQUIPMENT CO.
AVW EQUIPMENT CO., INC. o%e cuSTOMER

105 S. 9TH AVENUE
MAYWOOD, IL 60153 CHECKED BY PROJECT: OT2-AG1-W1MM5
Tel: 708-343-7738 Fax: 708-343-9065

WWW.AVWEQUIPMENT.COM

ary DESCRIPTION: WRAP STABILIZER FRONT MOUNT
- COMPANY PROPRIETARY NOTE - RELEASE 2/22/2021 PART NUMBER: WA2FB-0318 REV#
THIS DRAWING AND ITS DESIGNS ARE PROPERTY OF AVW EQUIPMENT CO. &
IT1S NOT TO BE USED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT THE PERMISSION FROM AVW CO. SiZE
DIMENSION ARE IN INCHES & PROVIDED PRIOR
TO SURFACE TREATMENTS, UNLESS NOTED. A ESTWEIGHT: 2 lbmass SHEET 37 of 50

PATH:L:\Libraries\Productivity\Assembly Arms\Wrap Arms\Parts\WA2FB-0318_Wrap Stabilizer Front Mount\ WA2FB-0318.iam




WA2FC-0318 - WRAP STABILIZER REAR MOUNT

o"
! e
2%¢"
%" @
THRU
4 -
| F L]
%e"
Yo" &1%"j
CF 5"
1 11/16" 23/16" 5/8“
— A W‘I%HH
\ 3,
; _74"# r%ug_
TR T
FORMED AR
(e} (e}
2" ‘Z zZ
= =
.. 5 5
a a
|

"
Y16

-

N

T
3/8"

FLAT PATTERN

Parts List

ITEM QTY DESCRIPTION
1 2 1/2"-13 Nylon Lock Nut
2 1 1/2"-13 x 1.75" L Hex Screw
3 1 1/2"-13 x 3" L Hex Screw
4 1 WRAP STABILIZER REAR
MOUNT - WELDMENT
5 4 1/2" Flat Washer

DRAWN BY Jose CcusTOMER: AVW EQUIPMENT CO.
AVW EQUIPMENT CO., INC.
105 S. 9TH AVENUE
MAYWOOD, IL 60153 CHECKED BY PROJECT: OT2-AG1-W1MM5
Tel: 708-343-7738 Fax: 708-343-9065
WWW.AVWEQUIPMENT.COM
QT pescrIPTION: WRAP STABILIZER REAR MOUNT
- COMPANY PROPRIETARY NOTE - RELEASE 2/22/2021 PART NUMBER: WA2FC-0318 REV#
THIS DRAWING AND ITS DESIGNS ARE PROPERTY OF AVW EQUIPMENT CO. &
IT IS NOT TO BE USED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT THE PERMISSION FROM AVW CO. SIZE
DIMENSION ARE IN INCHES & PROVIDED PRIOR
TO SURFACE TREATMENTS, UNLESS NOTED. A EST WEIGHT: SHEET 38 of 50

PATH:L:\Libraries\Productivity\Assembly Arms\Wrap Arms\Parts\WA2FC-0318_Wrap Stabilier Rear Mount\WA2FC-0318.iam




WA2FD-0318 - WRAP STABILIZER REAR BRACKET MOUNT

Parts List

ITEM | QTY DESCRIPTION
1 4 3/8" Flat Washer
2 4 3/8" Split Lock Washer
3 4 3/8"-16 UNC HEAVY HEX NUT
4 1 REAR STABILIZER BRACKET - WELDMENT
5 2 Square U Bolt D 3/8" x 4" x 5" LG

DRAWN BY Jose CcusTOMER: AVW EQUIPMENT CO.
AVW EQUIPMENT CO., INC.
105 S. 9TH AVENUE
MAYWOOD, IL 60153 CHECKED BY PROJECT: OT2-AG1-W1MM5
Tel: 708-343-7738 Fax: 708-343-9065
WWW.AVWEQUIPMENT.COM
QT pescrIPTION: WRAP STABILIZER REAR BRACKET MOUNT
- COMPANY PROPRIETARY NOTE - RELEASE 2/22/2021 PART NUMBER: WA2FD-0318 REV#
THIS DRAWING AND ITS DESIGNS ARE PROPERTY OF AVW EQUIPMENT CO. &
IT IS NOT TO BE USED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT THE PERMISSION FROM AVW CO. SIZE
DIMENSION ARE IN INCHES & PROVIDED PRIOR
TO SURFACE TREATMENTS, UNLESS NOTED. A ESTWEIGHT: 3 Ibmass SHEET 39 of 50

PATH:L:\Libraries\Productivity\Assembly Arms\Wrap Arms\Parts\WA2FD-0318_Wrap Stabilizer Rear Bracket Mount\WA2FD-0318.iam




Parts List

ITEM QTY DESCRIPTION
WA10K - WRAP AROUND SHAFT ASSEMBLY 1 8  |1/2" Flat Washer
2 12 1/2" Split Lock Washer
3 8 1/2"-13 x 1 1/2" L Hex Screw
6 ﬁ 4 4 1/2"-13 x 1.75" L Hex Screw
T ol i 5 2 1-1\2" Flange Mount Bearing-Nickel Plated
5'%¢" 8 @ }? 6 2 3/8"-16 x 1" UNC HEX SCREW
:; 7 2 3/8"-16 Nylon Hex Nut
8 4 5/16"-18 x 1" L Hex Screw
9 2 ELBOW (1/2" NPT MALE X 1/2" JIC MALE)
H: ﬂ 10 8 Hex Nut - 1/2-13
11 1 HYDRAULIC MOTOR MOUNT
12 1 HYDRAULIC MOTOR, DISPLACEMENT 11.9 [cu.in./rev.]
13%" 13 1 Standard Universal Coupling Fully Assembled [12.5 in L]
=l 14 1 |TORQUE PLATE
O 15 1 STUB SHAFT 1 1/2"D x 9" LG.
31%"
[:1z) Hi
Hinig ‘ ‘ oH
g ——g
uul
DETAIL A
AVW EQUIPMENT CO., INC. DRAWN BY Jose cusToMER: AVW EQUIPMENT CO.
105 S. 9TH AVENUE
MAYWOOD, IL 60153 CHECKED BY PROJECT: OT2-AG1-W1MM5
Tel: 708-343-7738 Fax: 708-343-9065
W AVIWEQUIPMENT.COM ary DEscRIPTION: WRAP AROUND SHAFT ASSEMBLY
- COMPANY PROPRIETARY NOTE - R%f-?ESE 2/22/2021 PART NUMBER:  WA10K REV#
THIS DRAWING AND ITS DESIGNS ARE PROPERTY OF AVW EQUIPMENT CO. &
IT1S NOT TO BE USED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT THE PERMISSION FROM AVW CO. D%@S}gﬂég%"éﬁﬁ;ﬁigZ%?_‘ég’;ﬁg%‘g'? SKE ESTWEIGHT: 38 lbmass SHEET 40 of 50

PATH:L:\Libraries\Productivity\Motor Mounts\Hydraulic\Wrap Around\Hydraulic Wrap Around Motor.iam




Parts List

. . . ITEM QTY DESCRIPTION
WAZ2H - Standard Universal Coupling Fully Assembled [12.5 in L] 1 4 13/8"-16 x 1 1/4" UNC Hex Screw
2 4 3/8" Flat Washer
3 4 3/8"-16 Nylon Hex Nut
4 2 UHMW Spacer 2 1/4" OD x 1 1/2" ID x 3/4" L
5 1 Universal Coupling Welded Assembly [12.5 in L]
DRAWN BY Jose CUSTOMER: AVW EQUIPMENT CO.

AVW EQUIPMENT CO., INC.

105 S. 9TH AVENUE
MAYWOOD, IL 60153 CHECKED BY PROJECT: OT2-AG1-W1MM5

Tel: 708-343-7738 Fax: 708-343-9065

WWW.AVWEQUIPMENT.COM

arty DESCRIPTION: Standard Universal Coupling Fully Assembled [12.5 in L]
- COMPANY PROPRIETARY NOTE - R%‘fTAESE 2/22/2021 PART NUMBER: WA2H REV#
THIS DRAWING AND ITS DESIGNS ARE PROPERTY OF AVW EQUIPMENT CO. &
IT 1S NOT TO BE USED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT THE PERMISSION FROM AVW CO. [ v/en o o0 o e o oo OVIDED PRIOR SIZE o wErGHT SHEET 41 of 50
TO SURFACE TREATMENTS, UNLESS NOTED. A : ol

PATH:L:\Libraries\Parts\Couplers\WA2H - Universal Coupling Assembly\WA2H - Universal Coupling Assembly [12.5 in L].iam




Parts List

ITEM QTY

DESCRIPTION

WAZ2HA - Universal Coupling Welded Assembly [12.5in L] 1

Universal Coupler Base

ShaftD 1 1/2"x 5 1/8" LG

UHMW Coupler 12 1/2" LG

AIWIN
NI A

UHMW Spacer 2 1/4" OD x 1 1/2" ID x 3/4" L

11“
P 3%"— 3%"
4%" %" 33, m
h ﬂr o r o oo /(xz) B1%
I
O— 1 Oo—1+ O 1 {
5 5 2%"
o o
[} [}
4" ‘Z 31/8" Z‘ 4%"
3 3
FORMED 176" — [m) a —1%s6"
I = I
&) 1 Q)

e ) g (X4) @

FLAT PATTERN

Parts List
QTY DESCRIPTION
2 Shaft 1/2"ID x 4 7/8" LG.
1 Universal Base Plate [5/16"Ga] 4 3/4" W x 11" L
DRAWN BY Jose CcusTOMER: AVW EQUIPMENT CO.
AVW EQUIPMENT CO., INC.
105 S. 9TH AVENUE
MAYWOOD, IL 60153 CHECKED BY PROJECT: OT2-AG1-W1MM5
Tel: 708-343-7738 Fax: 708-343-9065
WWW.AVWEQUIPMENT.COM [e10% DESCRIPTION: Universal Coupling Welded Assembly [12.5 in L]
- COMPANY PROPRIETARY NOTE - R%‘fﬁ:‘z 2/22/2021 PART NUMBER:  WA2HA REV#
THIS DRAWING AND ITS DESIGNS ARE PROPERTY OF AVW EQUIPMENT CO. &
IT 1S NOT TO BE USED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT THE PERMISSION FROM AVW CO. SIZE
DIMENSION ARE IN INCHES & PROVIDED PRIOR
TO SURFACE TREATMENTS, UNLESS NOTED. A EST WEIGHT: SHEET 42 of 50
PATH:L:\Libraries\Parts\Couplers\WA2H - Universal Coupling Assembly\Universal Wrap Coupling Welded Assembly [12.5 in L].iam




WA10KA

HYDRAULIC MOTOR MOUNT

Parts List
ITEM QTY DESCRIPTION
1 1 Plate #1/4" x 3 3/4" x 6" LG.
2 2 Plate #1/4" x 4 5/16" x 14 1/2" LG.
3 2 Plate #1/4" x5 1/8" x 6" LG.

6"
O O
5%"
O O
%‘“
I N _
f
11%"
14%"
:H I T I H:
2"
1 :H i l i H:

%‘u

DRAWN BY Jose CcusTOMER: AVW EQUIPMENT CO.
AVW EQUIPMENT CO., INC.
105 S. 9TH AVENUE
MAYWOOD, IL 60153 CHECKED BY PROJECT: OT2-AG1-W1MM5
Tel: 708-343-7738 Fax: 708-343-9065
WWW.AVWEQUIPMENT.COM
QT DESCRIPTION: HYDRAULIC MOTOR MOUNT
- COMPANY PROPRIETARY NOTE - R%—:TA:E 2/22/2021 PART NUMBER: WA10KA REV#

THIS DRAWING AND ITS DESIGNS ARE PROPERTY OF AVW EQUIPMENT CO. &
ITISNOT TO BE USED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT THE PERMISSION FROM AVW CO.

DIMENSION ARE IN INCHES & PROVIDED PRIOR
TO SURFACE TREATMENTS, UNLESS NOTED.

SIZE

A

EST WEIGHT: 13 Ibmass

SHEET 43 of 50

PATH:L:\Libraries\Productivity\Motor Mounts\Hydraulic\Wrap Around\Parts\WA10KA - Hydraulic Motor Mount.iam




4%"
2Ve"
m
~ ! 0
] [
f =
6"
3" ‘ﬂ ’_7%"
T
AT 2
145
z . Lo oI
THRU "
%
(X4) @'%" THRU
¢7/16"
THRU
—— :
A
Al
o—— u . 6
* - 3 ¢127/32n

" THRU ﬁ_ﬁ "
Jf O O

5%"

| (X4) @%" THRU

hzwﬁ 5" 4
A '

3%"  2%6" —L - =

O O 4" (X4) B'o%"

. . THRU
%2%"4 @2" THRU -

DRAWN BY Jose CcusTOMER: AVW EQUIPMENT CO.
AVW EQUIPMENT CO., INC.

105 S. 9TH AVENUE
MAYWOOD, IL 60153 CHECKED BY PROJECT: OT2-AG1-W1MM5

Tel: 708-343-7738 Fax: 708-343-9065

WWW.AVWEQUIPMENT.COM

Qry DESCRIPTION: Plate #1/4" x 4 5/16" x 14 1/2" LG.
- COMPANY PROPRIETARY NOTE - RELEASE 2/22/2021 PART NUMBER: MMP [14.5 in x 3.75 in][Side] REV#
THIS DRAWING AND ITS DESIGNS ARE PROPERTY OF AVW EQUIPMENT CO. &
ITISNOT TO BE USED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT THE PERMISSION FROM AVW CO. SIZE
DIMENSION ARE IN INCHES & PROVIDED PRIOR
TO SURFACE TREATMENTS, UNLESS NOTED. A EST WEIGHT: SHEET 44 of 50

PATH:L:\Libraries\AVW Components\Plates\Motor Mount Plates\Hydraulic Motor Plates\MMP [14.5 in x 3.75 in][Side].ipt




MMS5D-7 - MINI MITTER BASKET ASSEMBLY

Parts List

QTY DESCRIPTION

1 MINI MITTER BASKET FRAME

4 3/4" Pipe Sch40 x 86-1/2" LG.

16 |PLASTIC HEX NUT 3/4-10

4 UHMW - BASKET SUPPORT DISK

1 3" Pipe #Sch40 x 12" LG.

1 UHMW BUSHING 3" O.D. X 1" I.D.

28 |CURTAIN CLOTH

3 3/8"-16 x 1" UNC HEX SCREW

DETAIL B

DRAWN BY Jose CcusTOMER: AVW EQUIPMENT CO.
AVW EQUIPMENT CO., INC.
105 S. 9TH AVENUE
MAYWOOD, IL 60153 CHECKED BY PROJECT: OT2-AG1-W1MM5
Tel: 708-343-7738 Fax: 708-343-9065
WWW.AVWEQUIPMENT.COM
Qty DeEsCRIPTION: MINI MITTER BASKET ASSEMBLY
- COMPANY PROPRIETARY NOTE - R%L/ET‘}ESE 2/22/2021 PART NUMBER: MM5D-7 REV#
THIS DRAWING AND ITS DESIGNS ARE PROPERTY OF AVW EQUIPMENT CO. &
IT IS NOT TO BE USED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT THE PERMISSION FROM AVW CO. SIZE
DIMENSION ARE IN INCHES & PROVIDED PRIOR
TO SURFACE TREATMENTS, UNLESS NOTED. A ESTWEIGHT: 231 Ibmass SHEET 45 of 50

PATH:L:\Libraries\Productivity\Mitter 1dard Mitter b AM5D-7_Mini Mitter Basket\MM5D-7.iam




MMSDA-7 - MINI MITTER BASKET FRAME

166"

Parts List
ITEM QTY DESCRIPTION
1B 1 Rect. Tube 2" x 3" x 3/16" Wall x 83 1/2" LG.
2B 1 Round Tubing 3" OD X .12" WALL X 12" LG
3B 4 Ring #1/8" x 2 3/8" OD. x 1/2" LG.
4B 2 Cover Plate #12Gax23 4 x23 4
5B 2 Sheet Metal #3/16" x 32" x 5"
6B 4 Gusset #3/16" x 1 3/4" x 1 3/4"
7B 4 Gusset #3/16" x 2-3_4x2-3 4
84"
817%6"
39%6" 16"
T [ 24"
O
4"
79%"
3"
12"
0 0 Y O 0 = =
- 84%"
AVW EQUIPMENT CO., INC. DRAWN BY Jose CcusTOMER: AVW EQUIPMENT CO.
105 S. 9TH AVENUE
MAYWOOD, IL 60153 CHECKED BY PROJECT: OT2-AG1-W1MM5
Tel: 708-343-7738 Fax: 708-343-9065
WWW.AVWEQUIPMENT.COM
QrY pescrIPTION: MINI MITTER BASKET FRAME
- COMPANY PROPRIETARY NOTE - R%f-?ESE 2/22/2021 PART NUMBER: MM5DA-7 REV#
THIS DRAWING AND ITS DESIGNS ARE PROPERTY OF AVW EQUIPMENT CO. &
IT 1S NOT TO BE USED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT THE PERMISSION FROM AVW CO. SIZE
eSO s s hovoenron | AT | esrweo 61 mass SHEET 45 o150

1dard Mitter b

PATH:L:\Libraries\Productivity\Mitter

A5D-7_Mini Mitter Basket\Parts\MM5DA-7_Mini Mitter Basket Frame\MM5DA-7 iam




i 79%" H
\ \

| 831" ‘

32"

_7411 24!!

2X P1%e" 1%" TYP

ﬁz%"ﬂ ¥
2 d DOWN 90°" S —
- 28" Y ] 1% TYP

4AX @1
% "
’ %F 1" - —10"TYP 10"

FORMED TYP

1/8"

g3

DRAWN BY Jose CcusTOMER: AVW EQUIPMENT CO.
AVW EQUIPMENT CO., INC.

105 S. 9TH AVENUE
MAYWOOD, IL 60153 CHECKED BY PROJECT: OT2-AG1-W1MM5

Tel: 708-343-7738 Fax: 708-343-9065

WWW.AVWEQUIPMENT.COM

ary DESCRIPTION: Rect. Tube 2" x 3" x 3/16" Wall x 83 1/2" LG.
- COMPANY PROPRIETARY NOTE - RELEASE 2/22/2021 PART NUMBER: - MMB002 REV#
THIS DRAWING AND ITS DESIGNS ARE PROPERTY OF AVW EQUIPMENT CO. &
IT1S NOT TO BE USED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT THE PERMISSION FROM AVW CO. SiZE
DIMENSION ARE IN INCHES & PROVIDED PRIOR _
TO SURFACE TREATMENTS, UNLESS NOTED. A EST WEIGHT: SHEET 47 of 50

PATH:C:\Local Vault\Designs\Product Lines\Side & Top Washers\Mitter Curtains\MM - Mitter\Parts\MMB - Miter Basket\Parts\MMB002.ipt




2%n

Ak

R%" TYP

2%"

Y —= =

1%"

s et

2%"

b e

R%" TYP
SV
R3%"

1

"
Yo

o

DRAWN BY Jose CcusTOMER: AVW EQUIPMENT CO.
AVW EQUIPMENT CO., INC.
105 S. 9TH AVENUE
MAYWOOD, IL 60153 CHECKED BY PROJECT: OT2-AG1-W1MM5
Tel: 708-343-7738 Fax: 708-343-9065
WWW.AVWEQUIPMENT.COM [e10% DESCRIPTION: Cover Plate #12Gax23_4 x23_4
- COMPANY PROPRIETARY NOTE - RELEASE 212212021 PARTNUMBER: SS Plate 12 Ga. x 2-3_4 x 2-3_4 REV#
THIS DRAWING AND ITS DESIGNS ARE PROPERTY OF AVW EQUIPMENT CO. &
IT IS NOT TO BE USED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT THE PERMISSION FROM AVW CO. SIZE
DIMENSION ARE IN INCHES & PROVIDED PRIOR
TO SURFACE TREATMENTS, UNLESS NOTED. A EST WEIGHT: SHEET 48 of 50

PATH:L:\Libraries\AVW Components\Plates\SS Plate 12 Ga. x 2-3_4 x 2-3_4.ipt




1 | | |
L]

3/4" Pipe Sch40~/

Lqm

-

\/\
\/\

i

/

3/4-14 NPS Thd.
¢1116"

12"
1 n 1|I
Q
O
S]
3/8-16 UNC - 2B 3x" \ .
3" Pipe Sch40

7

@3 T

@1%" - %

| I

Vie" — L \
UHMW
DRAWN BY Jose CcusTOMER: AVW EQUIPMENT CO.
AVW EQUIPMENT CO., INC.
105 S. 9TH AVENUE
MAYWOOD, IL 60153 CHECKED BY PROJECT: OT2-AG1-W1MM5
Tel: 708-343-7738 Fax: 708-343-9065
WWW.AVWEQUIPMENT.COM QTYy DESCRIPTION: 3/4" Pipe Sch40 x 86-1/2" LG.
- COMPANY PROPRIETARY NOTE - R%‘fT‘}ESE 2/22/2021 PART NUMBER: MC2DCA REV#
THIS DRAWING AND ITS DESIGNS ARE PROPERTY OF AVW EQUIPMENT CO. &
IT IS NOT TO BE USED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT THE PERMISSION FROM AVW CO. SIZE
DIMENSION ARE IN INCHES & PROVIDED PRIOR
TO SURFACE TREATMENTS, UNLESS NOTED. A EST WEIGHT: SHEET 49 of 50
PATH:L:\Libraries\Productivity\Mitter 1dard Mitter b

2D - Full Mitter Basket\Parts\MC2DA - Full Mitter Basket Frame\Parts\3_4 in. Pipe Sch40 x 86 LG.ipt




Parts List

ITEM QTY DESCRIPTION
1 2 1/2" W Flat Washer
2 1 Hex Nut - 1/2-13
3 1 Tie Rod 1/2" x 27" LG
4 1 Tie Rod End Ring
6 2 UHMW HALF BALL MC1C3 - Basket Support Half-Disc
27"

B

¢1/2n

N N
|
1 1

l

Tie Rod End Ring

@1%"

¢1/2||
THRU

R%"
o | | TYP.

l [ |

aa

DRAWN BY Jose CcusTOMER: AVW EQUIPMENT CO.
AVW EQUIPMENT CO., INC.
105 S. 9TH AVENUE
MAYWOOD, IL 60153 CHECKED BY PROJECT: OT2-AG1-W1MM5
Tel: 708-343-7738 Fax: 708-343-9065
WWW.AVWEQUIPMENT.COM
QT DESCRIPTION: MITTER BASKET SUPPORT ROD - 27" LG.
- COMPANY PROPRIETARY NOTE - R%—:TA:E 2/22/2021 PART NUMBER: MMBSR REV#
THIS DRAWING AND ITS DESIGNS ARE PROPERTY OF AVW EQUIPMENT CO. &
IT IS NOT TO BE USED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT THE PERMISSION FROM AVW CO. SIZE
DIMENSION ARE IN INCHES & PROVIDED PRIOR
TO SURFACE TREATMENTS, UNLESS NOTED. A EST WEIGHT: SHEET 50 of 50

roduct Lir

- Mitter\Parts\MMB - Miter Basket\Parts\MMBSR - Miter Basket Support Rod\MMBSR - Miter Basket Support Rod (B).iam




